points last year, Orange County vacan-
cy will hold at 4.6 percent during 2022.
Retailer demand and supply additions
are expected to fall in line, support-
ing a second straight year of positive
absorption.

Regionally tight availability supports
an annual pace of rent growth compa-
rable to last year’s 2.5 percent record-
ing. At an average of $31.60 per square
foot, Orange County’s year-end asking
rate trails the Los Angeles County
mean by $1.40 per square foot.

66,000

EMPLOYMENT:
After adding 18,200 positions in the
first quarter, the metro entered April
with a 4.0 percent unemployment rate,
the lowest among Southern California
markets. Continued hiring will lift the
metro’s job count to a record mark by
year-end.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Retail
Orange County Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
SQ. FT.

change in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in asking rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.

Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r S
qu

ar
e

Fo
ot

Vacancy R
ate

-1.4

-0.7

0

0.7

1.4

22*21201918
3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$20

$23

$26

$29

$32

22*21201918
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$400

$440

$480

$520

$560

2221201918
4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast Through 1Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Both the single- and multi-tenant segments recorded positive absorption
during the last 12 months, reducing overall vacancy to 4.7 percent.

•	 The metro’s largest submarket by inventory, North County notched an
80-basis-point decrease in availability that slashed local vacancy to 4.5 per-
cent, the lowest rate since 2008.

•	 Supply additions remained sparse throughout the metro over the past year
ended in March, as inventory grew by a scant 0.1 percent. A Sprouts Farm-
ers Market in Garden Grove represented the largest recent delivery.

•	 Orange County’s construction pipeline is among the smallest nationally,